KSKQ Community Radio Issues / Program Quarterly Report
2022 4™ Quarter

As required by FCC rule 73.3526(e)(11)(i), 73.3527(e)(8) This list of programs aired during the
preceding quarter that provided the stations’ most significant treatment of community issues.

For the Issue column, please use one of the following: Community/Education - Arts and
Culture - Spirituality and Health - Environment - Human Rights and Social Issues -
Sustainable Businesses and Economy - Politics

Issue Description Program Date Start Time |Duration
Arts and Native American news and First Nation 01/06/23 02:00:00 PM 1 hour

Culture cultural discussion Radio

Environment Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 01/10/23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour

environmental practices

Social On We the People for January 11 we We the People 01/11/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Issues interview Herb Rothschild Jr. about his

book "The Bad Old Days" and his work

with the ACLU during the 1960's civil

rights movement.

Business Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee Life Matters 01/18/23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour

and Miereanu — Discussion with local business
Economic leaders.
Environment Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 01/24/23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour

environmental practices

Health On We the People for January 25 we We the People  01/25/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
talk with journalist/activist Sam Becker
about covid denial and the alt-right.

Arts and Native American news and First Nation 02/24/23 02:00:00 PM 1 hour
Culture cultural discussion Radio
Community  Althea Rizzo, Geologic Hazards We the People 02/01/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour

Education Program Coordinator, Oregon office of
Emergency Management. We discuss
the threat and impact of earthquakes in
our region.



Politics

Spirituality
and Health

Sustainable
Business

Business
and
Economic

Environment

Social
Issues

Community
Education

Environment

Social Issues

Business
and
Economic

On We the People for Feb. 8, host We the People
Jason Houk discusses the State of the
Union address and other issues.

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee  Life Matters
Miereanu — Discussion with holistic
practices with local business leaders.

On We the People for Feb. 15, 2023, We the People
Jason Houk talks with Samantha Smith,

owner of Ashland Electric Bikes about

legislative efforts for ebike rebates.

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee Life Matters
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders.

Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk
environmental practices

Jason Houk talks with Joe and Gaia, We the People
houseless activists who are challenging

Ashland Oregon's anti-homeless

ordinances.

On We the People for March 1st, Jason We the People
Houk and Brad Smith talk with Peace

House manager Elizabeth Hallet about

upcoming visit by activist George Lakey.

We also talk about the Greater Idaho

movement.

Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk
environmental practices

On We the People for March 8, Jason We the People
Houk and Brad Smith are joined by

KSKQ morning show host Lisa Ebony.

We talk with local resident Priya who

tells us about a conflict her son had in

Phoenix Head Start

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee  Life Matters
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders.

02/08/23

02/16/23

02/15/23

02/16/23

02/21/23

02/22/23

03/01/23

03/07/23

03/08/23

03/09/23

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour



Social
Issues

Human
Rights

Environment

Politics

On We the People for March 15, Jason  We the People
Houk discusses the Ashland Starbucks

union efforts, student walkout for the

environment and local events and

actions.

On We the People for March 22, Jason We the People
Houk and Brad Smith discuss the

anticipated inditement of ex-president

Trump. We also discuss Oregon House

Bill 2002 which would protect abortion

and gender affirming care.

Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk
environmental practices

Interview with Ashland Mayor Tonya We the People
Graham

03/15/23

03/22/23

01/23/23

03/30/23

10:00:00 AM 1 hour

10:00:00 AM 1 hour

10:00:00 AM 1 hour

10:00:00 AM 1 hour



We the
People

We the
People

We the
People

04/04/23

04/04/23

04/04/23

10:00:00 AM 1 hour

10:00:00 AM 1 hour

10:00:00 AM 1 hour



