## KSKQ Community Radio Issues / Program Quarterly Report 2022 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter

As required by FCC rule 73.3526(e)(11)(i), 73.3527(e)(8) This list of programs aired during the preceding quarter that provided the stations' most significant treatment of community issues.

For the Issue column, please use one of the following: Community/Education - Arts and Culture - Spirituality and Health - Environment - Human Rights and Social Issues - Sustainable Businesses and Economy - Politics

Issue	Description	Program	Date	Start Time	Duration
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	01/06/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	01/10/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Social Issues	On We the People for January 11 we interview Herb Rothschild Jr. about his book "The Bad Old Days" and his work with the ACLU during the 1960's civil rights movement.	We the People	01/11/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders.	Life Matters	01/18/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	01/24/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Health	On We the People for January 25 we talk with journalist/activist Sam Becker about covid denial and the alt-right.	We the People	01/25/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	02/24/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Community Education	Althea Rizzo, Geologic Hazards Program Coordinator, Oregon office of Emergency Management. We discuss the threat and impact of earthquakes in our region.	We the People	02/01/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour

Politics	On We the People for Feb. 8, host Jason Houk discusses the State of the Union address and other issues.	We the People	02/08/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Spirituality and Health	Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with holistic practices with local business leaders.	Life Matters	02/16/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Sustainable Business	On We the People for Feb. 15, 2023, Jason Houk talks with Samantha Smith, owner of Ashland Electric Bikes about legislative efforts for ebike rebates.	We the People	02/15/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders.	Life Matters	02/16/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	02/21/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Social Issues	Jason Houk talks with Joe and Gaia, houseless activists who are challenging Ashland Oregon's anti-homeless ordinances.	We the People	02/22/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Community Education	On We the People for March 1st, Jason Houk and Brad Smith talk with Peace House manager Elizabeth Hallet about upcoming visit by activist George Lakey. We also talk about the Greater Idaho movement.	We the People	03/01/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	03/07/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Social Issues	On We the People for March 8, Jason Houk and Brad Smith are joined by KSKQ morning show host Lisa Ebony. We talk with local resident Priya who tells us about a conflict her son had in Phoenix Head Start	We the People	03/08/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders.	Life Matters	03/09/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour

Social Issues	On We the People for March 15, Jason Houk discusses the Ashland Starbucks union efforts, student walkout for the environment and local events and actions.	We the People	03/15/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Human Rights	On We the People for March 22, Jason Houk and Brad Smith discuss the anticipated inditement of ex-president Trump. We also discuss Oregon House Bill 2002 which would protect abortion and gender affirming care.	We the People	03/22/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	01/23/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Politics	Interview with Ashland Mayor Tonya Graham	We the People	03/30/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour

We the People	04/04/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour
We the People	04/04/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour
We the People	04/04/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour